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Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Western Fair London
Date Friday, 19 Jan 2018 Post Time 18:55
Weather Clear (Temp: -2 deg. C)

Track Condition  Good (Variant 2 secs)

No of Races 10 Number of 3FB Total Entries 92
qualifying races

Mutual Handle $214,002

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Lawrence, Don Hughes, Larry Brethour, Fred

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

- Al Stiff is in the Central Adjudication Room and is the author of this report.
- Emma Pote is in the Central Adjudication Room this evening.
Backstretch:
- Driver Billy Davis Jr. has booked of his drives this evening
- Driver Tyler Moore has booked off his drives this evening
Races:
R1 — #2 Vintage Blues (Anthony Macdonald), (finsihed 7") & #4 Gorgeous Traveler
(Tyler Borth), (finished 8™") were both distanced at the finish and were placed on the

Judges list for performance. Trainer Kevin McMaster was notified.

R2 — #6 Hoosier Muscle (Anthony Macdonald), (finished 6'") was placed on the
starters list. Trainer Amy Macdonald was notified.

R3 — All Clear
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R4 — #8 Show Some Magic (Alfred Carroll), (finsihed 71") was distanced at the
finished and was placed on the Judges list for performance. Trainer Victor Puddy
was notified.

R5 — Recall on #6 Delmar J (Anthony MacDonald) for broken equipment (head

pole).

R6 —

R7 —

R8 —

R9 —

Second recall, #6 Delmar J (Anthony MacDonald) interfered with #5 Northern
Dream (Lorne House) before the start.

Inquiry, reviewed the break after the 2 by #2 Barbie Doll (Peter Hamilton),
(finished 3"). No violations of the breaking rule.

Driver Anthony MacDonald was found to be in violation of AGCO
Standardbred rule 22.03 (j) (delaying the start of the race). Mr. MacDonald
was assessed a $100 monetary penalty. Ruling SB50359.

All Clear

All Clear

All Clear

All Clear

Driver breathalyzer retest race

R10 — #3 First Art Down (Dennis Spitzig), (finsihed 8™") was distanced at the finish
and was placed on the Judges list for performance. Trainer Denis Spitzig was
notified.

Claims: None



